TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ivory Enterprises, LLC		104/02/2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON
Larkin Precision LLC		04/02/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Greg Larkin		04/02/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smoky Mountain Knife Works
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4430
City:	Sevierville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37864
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77860134	MARBLE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr c/o Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115059.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0706

TRADEMARK

900159083

Signature:	/sbf/
Date:	04/07/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Marbles app assmt_#page1.tif source=Marbles app assmt_#page2.tif source=Marbles app assmt_#page3.tif source=Marbles app assmt_#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made and entered into by and between Smoky Mountain Knife Works, a Tennessee corporation with a business address at P.O. Box 4430 Sevierville, Tennessee 37864 ("Assignee"), and Ivory Enterprises, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company with a business address at PO Box 23248, Tigard, Oregon 97281 and Greg Larkin, a U.S. citizen and Larkin Precision LLC, both with an address at 5810 South 194th St., Kent, Washington (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors/Sellers").

WHEREAS, Assignors/Sellers used the mark Marble's in connection with knives and Assignor Ivory Enterprises is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77860134 for the mark MARBLE'S, as set forth on the annexed Schedule A, (hereinafter "the Mark") for hand-operated knife to aid in skinning an animal; knife sheaths; knife sheaths of leather; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark together with the ongoing business appurtenant to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to purchase certain inventory of certain goods including blades and raw materials detailed on Schedule B from Assignors/Sellers ("the Goods").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$49,540.21 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors/Sellers hereby acknowledge, Assignors/Sellers do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the ongoing business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith and ownership of the Goods.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors/Sellers and Assignee affix the signatures of their duly authorized representatives below.

By:

ASSIGNORS/SELLERS:

IVORY ENTERPRISES LLC

Name: James Wehrs

Title: President
Date: Opril 2, 2010

LARKIN PRECISION LLC

EARCH TRECISION BEC

Name: Greg Larkin

Title: Managing Member

115056,00100/35993900v.1

By: Name: Greg Larkin

ASSIGNEE:

SMOKY MOUNTAIN KNIFE WORKS

By:

Name: Kevin G. Pipes

Title: President

Date: 4-7-10

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77860134 filed October 29, 2009



MARBLE'S

3

115056.00100/35993900v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0710

SCHEDULE B

Model	Qty	% Cmplt.	Price	Total price
Plainsman	784	100%	\$10.70	\$8,388.80
Trailmaker	455	80%	\$14.64	\$6,661.20
Woodcraft	254	100%	\$10.90	\$2,768.60
Woodcraft	84	85%	\$9.27	\$778.68
Ideal	1000	80%	\$12.08	\$12,080.00
Subtotal				\$30,677.28
Environmental fee of 2.5% for all waste disposal				\$766.93
Raw material				
.190 x 31 x 96 at 160 lbs each				
64 sheets at 160 lbs is 10,240 lbs at \$1.65/lb			\$16,896.00	

 $.230 \times 7 \times 96$ at 44 lbs each (trailmaker only)

56 sheets at 44 lbs is 2,464 lbs at \$1.65/lb

THIS MATERIAL NOT TO BE BILLED OR SHIPPED	\$4,065.60	\$0.00
Attorney fees for Trademark		\$1,200
Grand Total was \$53,605.81	new total is	\$49,540.21

4

115056.00100/35993900v.1

RECORDED: 04/07/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0711